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No. 458, A.] [Published June 20, 1949.
CHAPTER 295,

AN ACT to amend 85.08 (3a) of the statutes, relating to qualification of persons en-
titled to school bus operator’s license.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

85.08 (3a) of the statutes is amended to read:

85.08 (3a) No person shall operate a school bus without having first applied for
and received a school bus operator’s license. The department shall not issue a school
bus operator’s license to any person who: (a) is less than 21 years of age * * *; (b)
does not hold a valid operator’s license issued under the provisions of this section;
(¢) is without the natural use of both hands; (d) is without the natural use of the foot
normally employed to operate the foot brake and foot accelerator; or (e) fails to pass
the state driving examination.

Approved June 16, 1949.
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